

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

February 26, 2019

Contact: Kelly Gilfether

Marketing Director/Manassas Mall

Telephone: 703.368.7232

E-mail: kellygilfether@pyramidmg.com



"Spring Ball and Crochet Shawls at Manassas Mall"

Manassas, **VA.** – Plenty of fun to be had with the Manassas community this weekend at Manassas Mall. Celebrate National Crochet Day with the Crochet Guild of Prince William County on Saturday, March 2nd in the Macy's Court! The Crochet Guild will be on hand to show you the secrets of crocheting between 10:00am and 1:00pm. Learn the basics, ask questions, or bring your own work and join in! It's free to attend, and everyone's welcomed!

Also on March 2nd, the Greater Manassas Baseball League will be in the At Home Court from 10am-2pm for spring baseball registration. Little leaguers from 4-18 are encouraged to stop by and sign up. Fastpitch softball is also offered for girls 6-18. The Greater Manassas Baseball League is a volunteer organization that seeks to build confidence, citizenship and positive character in all of their players.

For further information on mall updates and events, please visit the Manassas Mall website at www.ManassasMall.com. Like us on Facebook.com/ManassasMall and follow us on Twitter.com/ManassasMall and Instagram.com/ManassasMall.

###

About Pyramid Management Group, LLC

Pyramid Management Group, owner of Manassas Mall, is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held shopping center developers in the northeast. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of retail-based, tourist and entertainment destinations dominate the northeast with 18 properties located throughout New York, Massachusetts and Virginia. For over 40 years, Pyramid has led the industry in combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining, entertainment and hospitality, all under one roof. For more information, visit www.pyramidmg.com.